
Rank District Name Section Class District Commander New PUFL

TRAD 

Renew

als

Total Goal
% to 

Goal
Need for 

target

1 PA Dist 0017 C 2 David Weakland 119 495 2775 3401 3451 98.55 50

2 PA Dist 0016 C 2 Curtis Campbell 153 399 2701 3266 3351 97.46 85

3 PA Dist 0011 C 1 Matthew Fedor 110 214 1886 2213 2283 96.93 70

4 PA Dist 0028 W 2 Stephen Aul 135 232 2622 2996 3100 96.65 104

5 PA Dist 0013 E 1 Harry Hause 80 191 1665 1938 2012 96.32 74

6 PA Dist 0030 E 3 Thomas Rafferty 183 421 3673 4293 4460 96.26 167

7 PA Dist 0023 W 3 Calvin Hanes 150 388 3694 4240 4429 95.73 189

8 PA Dist 0019 C 4 John Fisher 439 1038 7279 8793 9215 95.42 422

9 PA Dist 0012 C 3 Charles Stockage 116 312 3117 3550 3734 95.07 184

10 PA Dist 0018 C 2 Jessica Stover 120 253 2803 3186 3359 94.85 173

11
PA Dist 0033 W 2 Carmella Dearmon

143 292 2483 2929 3099 94.51 170

12 PA Dist 0022 C 4 Marc Firestone 277 805 7513 8628 9170 94.09 542

13 PA Dist 0031 W 3 James Drnjevich 138 378 3522 4050 4306 94.05 256

14 PA Dist 0027 W 2 David Hochstein 92 262 2682 3043 3240 93.92 197

15 PA Dist 0015 C 2 Bruce Newman 92 363 2539 2998 3195 93.83 197

16 PA Dist 0021 W 2 Judith Andzelik 109 289 2830 3233 3446 93.82 213

17 PA Dist 0010 E 2 Joseph Fields 106 404 2525 3045 3246 93.81 201

18 PA Dist 0020 W 2 Charles Steiner 81 218 2267 2569 2742 93.69 173

19 PA Dist 0025 W 3 Danny Debolt 148 328 3725 4207 4498 93.53 291

20 PA Dist 0036 W 2 Jack Cairns 88 458 2648 3209 3436 93.39 227

21 PA Dist 0008 E 2 Martin Costello 63 340 2276 2689 2884 93.24 195

22 PA Dist 0014 E 3 James Gourniak 89 449 2939 3486 3744 93.11 258

23 PA Dist 0026 W 3 Dean  Noechel 172 276 3763 4226 4558 92.72 332

24 PA Dist 0009 E 3 Michael Devlin 150 602 3595 4368 4725 92.44 357

25 PA Dist 0029 W 3 Michael Cortes 180 412 4084 4689 5117 91.64 428

27 PA Dist 0001 E 1 Tyrone Rucker Sr. 82 306 1324 1714 1884 90.98 171

28 PA Dist 0005 E 1 Robert Cummings 36 274 1227 1540 1751 87.95 211

Post 0945 1 930 6609 7540 8280 91.06 740

  DEPT TOTALS 3652 11329 90766 106039 112898 93.92% 6859

Department Commander:  John Fritz *Next Target -June 8 - Final*

Department Adjutant:  Woody Hogan

Department Membership:  Doug Church

Dept of Pennsylvania 5/16/2025   



District Section District Commander New PUFL

TRAD 

Renewal

s

Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0028 W Stephen Aul 135 232 2622 2996 3100 96.65

PA Dist 0023 W Calvin Hanes 150 388 3694 4240 4429 95.73

PA Dist 0033 W Carmella Dearmon 143 292 2483 2929 3099 94.51

PA Dist 0031 W James Drnjevich 138 378 3522 4050 4306 94.05

PA Dist 0027 W David Hochstein 92 262 2682 3043 3240 93.92

PA Dist 0021 W Judith Andzelik 109 289 2830 3233 3446 93.82

PA Dist 0020 W Charles Steiner 81 218 2267 2569 2742 93.69

PA Dist 0025 W Danny Debolt 148 328 3725 4207 4498 93.53

PA Dist 0036 W Jack Cairns 88 458 2648 3209 3436 93.39

PA Dist 0026 W Dean  Noechel 172 276 3763 4226 4558 92.72

PA Dist 0029 W Michael Cortes 180 412 4084 4689 5117 91.64

Western Totals 1436 3533 34320 39,391 41971 93.85%

Western Vice Commander Doug Yetzer



District Section District Commander New PUFL
TRAD 

Renewals
Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0017 C David Weakland 119 495 2775 3401 3451 98.55

PA Dist 0016 C Curtis Campbell 153 399 2701 3266 3351 97.46

PA Dist 0011 C Matthew Fedor 110 214 1886 2213 2283 96.93

PA Dist 0019 C John Fisher 439 1038 7279 8793 9215 95.42

PA Dist 0012 C Charles Stockage 116 312 3117 3550 3734 95.07

PA Dist 0018 C Jessica Stover 120 253 2803 3186 3359 94.85

PA Dist 0022 C Marc Firestone 277 805 7513 8628 9170 94.09

PA Dist 0015 C Bruce Newman 92 363 2539 2998 3195 93.83

Central Totals 1426 3879 30613 36035 37758 95.44%

Central Vice Commander Robert Turlip



District Section District Commander New PUFL
TRAD 

Renewals
Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Harry Hause 80 191 1665 1938 2012 96.32

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Rafferty 183 421 3673 4293 4460 96.26

PA Dist 0010 E Joseph Fields 106 404 2525 3045 3246 93.81

PA Dist 0008 E Martin Costello 63 340 2276 2689 2884 93.24

PA Dist 0014 E James Gourniak 89 449 2939 3486 3744 93.11

PA Dist 0009 E Michael Devlin 150 602 3595 4368 4725 92.44

PA Dist 0001 E Tyrone Rucker Sr. 82 306 1324 1714 1884 90.98

PA Dist 0005 E Robert Cummings 36 274 1227 1540 1751 87.95

Eastern Totals 789 2987 19224 23073 24706 93.39%

Eastern Vice Commander Patrick Love


